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Stephenson T J \Veidmann f
Stevens George, Inwood f
Stevens James 46 f
Stevens Jes-:e, Lowlands f
Stewart (.'har i . s, Alvinston f

~ titt•wart George f
Stewart Wilson •1 f
Stubbs I saac •' I
Styles Jamee, Watford t
Styles Robert " f

9 1

J 24
5 7

10 1
8 n

8 9

8 9

3 1 4
12 IS

12 21

Walker Colin Alvinston f 9 i8
Wall Thomas, Auebrim f 1 15
\VaI1 W J 49 f 1 12
Wallis Arthur . Calgary f 6 18
W allis A W, Alvinston 1 7 15
Wallis (;Lristopher jr 11 f 6 IS
Wallis Christopher sr-' f 6 18
Wallis E, \Veidrnann t 5 1
Ward George, Iuwood f 7 8
Warren A' •` f J 1 1

Styles W in " f 12
Sutherland Donald, Inwood f 7

0 Sutton A E, Watford f l :l
;&i Sutton Win f 13

5wau Geurge, Walnut f 11
Swan Henry it f 1 0

~%i Tait John, Inwood f 0
E04 Tait Joseph, Alviuston f 3
~ Tait Nathaniel, Inwood f 6

Taylor Benjamin, Lowlands f 12
Taylor Eli it f 12

r~r Taylor Henry, Alvinston 1 5
Taylor Robert jr, Lowlandsf 12

"ol Taylor Robert sr •4 f 12
0 Taylor R W, Walnut f 1 0

Taylor Win °' f 10
r~ Temple Jacob, Alvinston f 9
~ Temple Wesley is f 5

Thorn \\'m, Weidmauu f 2
~ hurnpsou Edward,\Vatfordf 12T'

Ihutnp,un Thomas. Inwood f 6
1 hompsou 'l'homas,lti'atfordf I2

horue
r Thompson

George is f 13
'l'hurnicruft E( l . Lowlands : 14
Thrower David, Watford f 1 4

ej Thrower \Valtcr it f 14
Tom... I-aac. Alvinston f 8
'I'owus Thomas. Iuwood t 4
I'raver Lewis, .\lvincton f 7
Truwbridge A E . Lowlands t 1 3

4el Truernrui Jr,hu, Kerrwood f 11
Turner Angus, Alvinstuu f 4
Turner George, Inwood f M
Turner John " f 2
Udell G \V 96 t 4
Udell Win &I f 4
VanderburgHenry .Petrotea f )0
Vandu>e.t S, 1V4,idn:a:,n t 5
Waite r.dward • t 6

;r4 Walker A L, Alvinston f 7

hJl

21 Warren Win 69 f 6 2
2 Watson David Watford f 12 2 7

15 Watson Htnry •4 f 13 28
1 5 Watson James i• f 13 28
7\1'atson J Miss ~• f 13 14
9\Vatson Peter ' f 13 28
4 Watson Wallace t 13 1 4
18 Watson \\'m •' f 14 8
4\Vav \Vm Forest f 9 4
2\V .•1il,er Mrs Inwood f .I 8
I Wr•ed Win Walnut f 9 1 6

22 1Vcidmann l'au1,1\'eidmannf 5 1
2 Werden R 11 Ah•iuston t 3 12
I Werden Spencer, Tancred f 3 1 2

10 \Verden \1'm Alvir .ston f 5 15
10 White C A Iuwood t 4 9
4\1'hite George, Alvinaton f 5 l l

16 White Henry Inwood f 4 8
1\Vhite James. Alvinston f 4 17

25 1 White Robert " f 4 1 7
4R'ilcox Iliram, Lowlands f 13 1

231 \Villiamson Albe:•t,\Valnut f 10 7
25 \\'illiamson David 46 f 10 6
10

1
Williamson Richard '° f 11 6

gl WilloughbyHeruandva« f 11 1 8
3\Villoughbç W U it f 11 18
4 \Vilgon .1 11 Alvinston f 8 12

10 , Wilson M Miss •~ f 5 15
3 Wintcrs Mrs Inwood f J 19

12 Woods Arthur Watford f 14 27
3 Woods Gilbert it f 14 27
3 Woods \Vm it f 14 2 7

20 Wri(rht Win Aberfeldy f 2 6
B ; Yorke Charles . \Veidmann f 1 1
3 Yorke Edward Alvinston f 5 16
7 Zavitz Alvin 46 f 8 14
8 ;'Lavitz Ben jamiu 96 f . 9 13
6 Zavtlz Q( Orge it f 9 16
l'Lavitz John Walnut f 10 14
1 7, rVitz Jonas , t f 10 1 4

22 . Zavitz Samuel, Alviuston f 9 1 2
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ABBaavtsTtoxs-f . Freeholder ; t . Tenant .

)rwW oWnot

Abraham Charles, Dresden f
AHrt•d Benjamin,Bentpath f
Anderson AIex .Oil Springs f
Anderson Joseph `o f
Audetson J J It f
Anderson J P Edys Mills f
Audereott Robert,OilSpriugsf
Armstrong David 99 f
Armstrong John, Dresden f
Armstrong J G, Florence f
ArmstrongThomas,Dresden f
Arnold Robert, Bradshaw f
Arthur Samuel, Shetland f
Atchison Thomas,Edys)1lillst
Atkins Thomas, Weidmann f
At«•ell Win Rutherford f
Babpock Benjamin,Dresden f
Babcock Charles " f
Babcock Hagar it f
Babcock J W « t
Babcock Samuel it f
Babcock Sylvester do f
Babcock Wm " f
Baker Hiram,Edys Mills f
Bannister Joseph,OilSpringsf
Barnes Edward, Florence f
Barres George 4' f
Barnes Henry 49 f
Barnes Jeremiah of f
Barnes Joseph It f
Barney Win, Rutherford f
Barr Samuel, Edys Mills f
Barrett Wm, Aberfeldy f
Bartley Jasper, Rutherford t
Bateman James It f
Bateman J H 46 f
Bateman Webster « f
Beatty Joseph, Florence f
Beatty Win '4 f
Bell John 49 f
Bell W ro « f
Bell Win, Rutherford t
Bell Win, Weidmann f
Bil .on John, Florence f
Blackburn Peter, Dresden f
Blair James, Oil Springs f

ooe. ws
4 16

7 22

3 33

4 83
4 33

9 30

5 33

8 27

5 1 3

13 22
5 13
8 33

12 33
6 30
13 34
8 16
1 12
3 15
1 12
1 13
1 12
3 31
1 12
7 28
3 34

11 14
11 23
11 14
11 22
11 14
8 19
7 27

14 34
8 15
5 15
7 11
5 15
12 12
14 11
12 21
12 22
9 11
14 33
14 1 7
6 24
8 34

00

Z

Blake Henry, Rutherford f 8 18 .,,'
Bloom George, Florence f ll 13
Bloom James « f 13 14
Bloom John it f 11 14 M
Bloom Robert of f 1 2 13
Bloom S R do f 12 13
Bobier Joseph, Dresden f 5 14 m
Bobier R L, Florence f 12 26 r
Bolton Thomas, Croton f 12 1 l
Book Frederick, Florence f 13 21
Booth John, Bradshaw f 2 :3s ~
Booth Reuben " f 2 32 r
Boulier Joseph « f 2 28 iA
Bourne G B, Oakdale f 14 31
Bowen Dries, Oil Springs f 4 33 P10

Bowen Wilson .' f 4 34 ?.
Boylan W J, Bentpatb t 4 28
Boyle George, Dresden f 5 19
Boyle John it f 5 19 IV
Boyle Robert, Bentpath f 6 21 O
Bressett Henry, Rutherfordf 8 15
Brock Frank, Oakdale f 11 23
Brock George do f 11 23 C
Brock Joseph jr 66 f 11 26 r
Brock Joseph sr to f 11 26
Brown Alexander, Shetland f 14 30
Brown Charles, Edys Mills f 9 30
Brown Daniel, Oakdale f 12 24
Brown David 4 ' t 14 25
Brown G E 46 f 11 27 r.
Brown G M " f 11 22 *"
Brown James, Dresden f 2 13 Z
Brown James, Edys Mills f 10 29
Brown John, Oakdale f 13 2 6
Brown John, Rutherford f 8 17 ~
Brown J C 64 f 8 17
Brown J M, Edys Mills t' 9 23
Brown J W, Oakdale f 11 27
Brown Richard jr, Florenoef 11 98
Brown Richard or it f 11 28
Brown `V H, Oakdale f 11 29
Brown W H, Rutberford f 8 21
Budd D D, Florence f 12 16
Budd D V " f 12 15
Bunts John, Rutherford t 8 17
Burch Edward, Oakdale f 11 28

M

z
o
fb
c
M~
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^ Burkett Jesse, Dresden f 2 12
Burnison Robert, Oakdale t 12 27

= Burns James, Rutherford f 7 14
^ Burns Jeremiah 96 f 5 19

Burns John if f 6 201
m Burns Michael to f 6 16
= Burns Patrick f 7 14,
yt Burns 1' A f 6 20
W Burns Simon 6' f 6 17
Isc Burns Thomas 66 f 6 18
ES Burns T O if f 5 19
a Burr Richard, Bradshaw f 2 31
Z Burridge Albert.Rutherfordf 9 24

Butler Guildford, Florence f 10 24
Butler Richard 46 f Il 13

J Butler 1i m 44 f 10 24
4 Butzer Charles, Dreeden f 1 12
Q Campbell David,Rutherfordf 8 19

Campbell Hugh 44 f 8 1V
W Campbell John 64 f 9 18
2 Campbell JosephO;lSpringe f 11 81

Carey Sophia•, Florence f 14 14
Q l arey W B 46 t 14 14
^ CarmrcbaelArebibaldDuttonf 5 23
^ (;arrnirthael.lames 11 f 5 23

Carr Christopher, Dresden f 4 18
^ Carr George if f 5 12

Carr Hugh " f 4 12
W Carr James 46 f 4 12

Carr John if f 4 12
Carr Joseph 46 f 5 12
Carr Samuel " f 3 16
Carr Wm 96 f 5 12

W Carrothere George, Brigdenf 7 16
CarrothereMark,Rutherford f 8 18

> Carther Win, Oakdale t 11 25
W C'artw rightWarren,Shetland f 13 29

Castle Win, Oil Springs f 8 34
^ Chesney Wm, Bradshaw f 2'l7
W(;hilds F 11, Florence f 13 17
a; Childs G C if f 13 12

Childs Henry, Dresden f 1 20
CO Childs Joseph, Florence f 13 17
O Childs Melvin " f 13 17
z Childs Reuben, Rutherford f 7 23

Cbristner Allen, Florence f 12 13
Q Cbrietner Jonas, Croton f 11 11
FL Christner Lazarus, Florencef 10 13

Christner Win, Croton f 11 11
Z Christner Win, Florence f 10 13
ix Clark Allan, Petrolea f 3 28

Clark G N, Bradshaw f 1 29
^ Clark J C, Croton f 12 11

wr ornos co.r. LM
Coad Richard, Glencoo f 10 26
Coates Cyrenus, Oakdale f 13 21
CobroughMatthew, Bentpathf 4 20
Coneybeare James,FloroncN f 11 18
Coneybeare J B « f 11 18
Congdon Emanuel « f 10 15
Congdon Wm « f 10 15
Connebeare Jas, Bentpath
Connebeare Wm '6
Cook Albert, Edys Mills
Cook A A, Florence
Cook George, Oakdale
Cook Jabez, Edys Mills
Cook Wm, Dawn ),lills
Cook Wm, Edva Mills
Cooper James, Dresden

f 5 24
f 5 '34
t 10 28
f 11 15
t 10 26
f 10 28
f 7 12
f 10 28
f 2 16

Coote Charles « f 5 16
CoramMargaret,Rutherford f 10 20
Coubrough James 4' f 7 15

Cross Robinson, Florence f

Davison W m « f

Coutts Charles, Florence f
Croft John, Bradshaw f

(Jrummy Wm jr,Rutherfordf
Crummy W m sr is f
CumminasCharlee,Bentpatb f
Cummings James it f
Currie Robert, Oakdale f
Currie Wm, Dresden f
Cuthbertson Alex,Bradshawf
Dalton Francis, Rutherford f
Dalton Morris 66 f
Dalton Peter 64 f
Dalton Thomas 46 f
Dalton Win « f
Daly Manford, Braisbaw f
Daly Nathaniel 6( f
Davidson Charles, Edy's111ef
Davidson Samuel 44 f
Davidson Win, Oakdale f
Davis Alexander, Bradshawf
Davis John 41 f
Davison E F. Florence f
Davison Ira is f

Dawson Francis,Oil Springs t
Dawson Henry, Oakdale f
Dawson Thomas. Shetland f
Dawson Wm, Rutherford t
Deacon Frederick, Dresden f
Deacon Richard It f
Deacon Thomas, Detroit f

I DeightonGeorge,Rutherford f

13 18
3 33

14 14
8 11
7 13
8 25
8 25

13 24
3 17
2 30
2 28

l'o ln
2 27
8 22
2 27
1 24
1 27
8 28
9 27
9 26
1 30
1 29

12 17
10 17
10 17
4 32

12 29
14 32
10 20
3 19
1 25
5 la
7 26

Delve George, Oil Springs t 11 33

FERRY'S SEEDS are Known Everywhere, Sold Everywhere, Grown Everywhere.
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Dennis Josepb, Oakdale f 14 25
Desand Reualds.Weidmann t 13 34
Dickie Arthur, Dresden f 2 13
Dickson John " f 1 18

Dickson J 0 64 f 1 181
Dionne Charles, Bradshaw f 1 30
Dobbyn J D A, Shetland f 12 28
1)obbyn J M At t 12 28
Doolan John, Krigder f 7 15
Duuev Sam-tel, Rutherford f 9 13
DmwÎing G A, Oil Springs f 10 32
Dnwling R E 4• f 10 32
Dowuu G W, Port Lambtonf 2 17
Dowsell W A, 3entpath f 4 22
Drennan Tbomas, Florence t 13 20
Dutlin James, Dresden l 3 11
Dunlop Fullarton '6 f 30 30
Dunlop Hugh 64 f 1 15
Dvkt-man Joseph, Oakdale f 12 25
E; ► gleson Ann, Dresden f 3 12
Eden Robert, Rutherford f 7 18
Edwards Charles, Brigden f 1 3S
Edwards Win, Oil Springs t 10 33
Elliott W B, Bentpath f 2 25
El I iN .1 imes, Dresden t 1 19
Ellis Wm, Edys Mills f 5 31
Ellis W W. Florence f 11 18
Elsom 111ichael, Edys Mills f 8 31
Elvidge Thomas, P• ntpath f 5 22
Emery Frank, Dresden f 9 13
Emery James, Croton f 10 18
Emery J A, [)resden f 9 12
Ennett Thomas 4' f 4 28
Erieson Andrew,Edys Mills f 5 31
Farmer Jobu, Florence f 13 23
Faru ►,worth Abrah,Dresden f 4 12
Farnsworth Robert " f 3 11
Farr Joseph, Waubuno f 1 23
Farr l'hilip « f 1 23
Farrell John, Dresden f 2 11
Farrell Leslie, Edys Mills t 8 31

f 1 14
f 2 13
f 2 21
f 2 21
f 2 21
f 3 27
f 5 29
f 1 13
f 4 14
f 6 20

Finn Wesley " t 9 25
Fleming Elswortb, Dresden f 2 13
Fl(rniug G W
Fkming Win 4'
Flemming Albert is

Flemming Jerome "
Flemming W S
Fletcher W E, Bentp tth
Fluhrer H S "
Forshee C A, Dresden
Foster James I'
Freele W J, Bentpath

A195 0
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hale John. Edvs Mills f 12 30 M

hale 1.Vm " t 13 24 C*
hall Samuel, Florence f 14 15 00

Harris Ilerbert. Oakdale f 1^ 31 Ir

Frost John, Bradsbaw f 8 33
Fulton Albert, Sarnia f 7 19
Fulton Alexander " f 7 19
Gadebv Byron, Oakdale f 14 30
Gadsby Charles " f 12 31
G;►dsby Walter, Shetland f 14 33 m
GaffneyNicholas,OilSprings f 3 30
GalareanNapoleonBradsbawf 2 28
GammnnTbomasHutherford t 9 1110
Gibb Richard, Oakdale f 14 25 r
Gillies Angus, Rutherford f 6 17
Gillies Archibald. Beutpath f 5 23 X
Gillies Dnunald,Rutherford f 10 1 l):10
Gould George " f 10 12 ;a
Goulrl -lames, Edys Mills f 9 25
Gould John, Florence f 11 11 Z
Gould Thomas, Oakdale f 9 25
Gould W m, Rutherford f 10 14 'U
Gow George, Florence f 1 1 18
Graham Genrge, Bradshaw t 2 31
Graham James " f 2 31 Z
Graham John " f 2 31 O
Graham Matthew, Florence f 1,4 21
Graham Win, Dresden t 6 11
Graham Win. Florence f 14 21
Grant Edgar. Edye Mills f 9 28
Gregorv Henry, Croton f 11 17 Z
Grose Alfred, Florence f 12 14 io
Grose Nicholas jr " f 12 16
Grose Nicholas sr " f 12 15 0
Grose \1'm " f 12 15
Grant James, Dresden f 1 19 iŸ
(-'rarnettAlexanderBradahaw f 1 30 0
Gurnett Edward " f 1

29 )%
Gurnett Hiram " f 3 34
Gurnett James, Oil Springs f 4 34
Gnrnett John °' f 4 34
Gyde Edwin, Edys Mills t 7 30's
Ilagle Nathan, I3entpath f 1 22 Co
Hagle O S is f 1 22

llale Robert, Oakdale t 1.3 24 a

Flanks Anthony « f 10 17 -.j
Flanks F J ^f 12 1:1 Co
H3nke J A f 9 15
Ilarriett M S. Rentpath f 3 19 ^

Harrison John, Rutherford f15 0
Harrison J J '° t 7 15 ...^
Harron James, Bentpath f 5 28 =
Harron John If f r, 28 MW

Address, D. M. FERRY & CO., WINDSOR, ONT. C02
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par 	 COX. LOT PORT cm= 
Johnston James, Dresden f 
Johnston John Brigden 	f 
Johnston John, Oakdale 	f 
Johnston John, Rutherford f 
Johnston Joaerh 	64 	f 
Johnston J F Florence 	f 
Johnston J R, Rutherford f 
Johnston J T 	 f 
Johnston Malcolm 	" 	f 
Johnston Robert, Florence t 
Johnston SanonelRutherfordf 
Johnston Solon 	ic 	f 
Johnston Thomas 	I6 	f 
Johnston W H, Oakdale 	f 
Jones G F, 	Florence 	f 
Jones Wm 	 if 	f 
Jordan Wm Rutherford f 
Kaake Charles, Dresden f 
Kennedy John Rutherford f 
Kerby Nathan, Oakdale f 
Kerr George, Dresden 	f 
Kerr James, Petrolea 	f 
Kerr John 	 f 
Kersey Isaac, Edys Mills f 
Kersey Jonathan 
Kersey  Win 	 14 	f 
Kier Ormonde, Dresden f 
Kimball Daniel, Bryanstoo f 14 
Kimball Christop, Oakiale f 14 
Kimball George, Bryanston f 14 
Kindell Albert, Bentpath t 3 
Kindell Jesse, Dresden 	f 3 
King Henry 	 f 1 
King Win 	 4. 	f 
Kitchen George, Bradshaw t 
Knapper Chas, Oil Springs t I 1 
Kniffin L A, Edys Mills f 11 
Kniffin Wm 	 f 11 

2 15 
2 32 

13 24 
8 11 
7 14 

14 19 
9 24 
9 24 
6 18 

12 17 
8 25 
8 25 
8 14 

12 25 
13 18 
13 18 
9 20 

11 
9 13 

13 27 
3 21 
3 29 
3 29 
8 30 
8 30 
8 30 
2  1 5 

29 
33 
29 
24 
24 
17 
20 
29 
33 
30 

CON. Lot 

Knight Charles 	 f 11 31 
Knight Emma, Oil Springs f 10 31 
Knight Francis 	 f 4 33 
Knight W J 	" 	f 10 31 
Knittell John 	" 	f 9 32 
Laird Edward, Florence f 14 14 
Lammy Samuel, Dresden f 2 18 
Lampman Henry, Florence f 10 19 
Lancaster Wm, Bradshaw f 2 28 
Langerill John, Rutherford f 5 18 
Lapoint Lewis, Dresden t 3 13 
Lapp John jr Rutherford f 7 19 
Law Frederick 	" 	f 9 29 

25 -taw Frederick jr 	" 	f 10 22 

	

26 Law George, Dresden 	f 5 15 

a  

[larron  Wm 	Bentpath f à 28 

	

Hart Samuel, Dresden 	t 4 14 
›Nif Hart W L, 	Florence 	t 10 20 

Hartwick Edward, Oalcdale t 12 25 n  Ilartwick Joseph 

	

" 	f 12 24 
Ilawkins Jamem, Florence f 10 14 

.. Ilazzard Joseph, Dresden 	f 2 14 
Healy D D 	" 	f 13 20 

• Ilealy Mary, Florence 	f 13 20 
' Hedben George, Rutherfordf 7 17 
m Herron David, Toronto 	f 5 17 

	

,...," Ileyward E H. Florence 	f 12 28 
Hicknott George Oakdale f II 24 

I'M Hicks D V, 	Dresden 	f 5 14 

	

0444., Hicks James, Bentpath 	f 2 25 

	

Se), Hill George, Florence 	f 12 '2 0 

	

ir..11 11111 Henry, Edys Mills 	f 6 29 
Eu0 Hill James 	 " 	t 6 29 e Hill Matthew 	" 	f 6 28 
• 1 Hill Thomas 	" 	t 8 29 

	

çe Hill Walter, Florence 	f 11 28 

	

im Hill Wesley, Edys Mills 	t 6 29 
":"„i Hill.Wm, 	Florence 	f 12 20 
s,14  Hodgson George, Shetland f 14 26 
•IIP Hurnick George,Dawn Millsf 8 12 

Hornick James " f 8 12 
r4 Hornick John, Rutherford f 9 25 , 
e% Ilornick Samuel " f 8 22 
.04! Houghton Joseph,Bentpath f 3 24 

—1  Houston Edward, Dresden f 4 11 
ID Hubbard Samuel,Rutherfordf 8 15 
e Huff Solomon, Florence 	f 11 16 
.0  Huff S W 	 " 	f 8 29 

	

111111 Arthur, Bentpath 	f 5 20 

	

Hunt Albert, Dresden 	f 3 16 
fai Hunter (2 C 	" 	f 4 14 
0 Hunter James " f 4 14 

Hunter James jr,Edys Mille f 8 31 
Hunter Wm, Dresden f 4 15 

e Iluetler Gilbert, Edys Mills f 9 29 
.401Iden George, Florence 	f 11 20 
' Iden G T 	 " 	t 44 17 
m Inches C S, Bradshaw 	f 2 30 
0 

 
mues George, Wallaceburg f 6 11 

Z
Innes James, Chatham f 11 29 

7...j 
 

	

mues  Wm, Wallaceburg 	f 6 11 
Irish  Egbert  Dresden s• 	 f b 11 

	

fli  Irwin Samuel, Bradshaw 	t 1 32 

	

James Charles, Florence 	t 10 18 

Z 
 Jennings Frederick Dresdenf 1 11 

0.0.  Johnson D A Rutherford f 8 14 

	

Johnston G F, Florence 	f 11 
Johnston G N, F.dys Mills f 8 
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McDonald Freil 	" 	f 3 21 er9 

McDonald Hugh 	f 6 21 %. 

M cDonald John,Rutherfordf 9 16 

McDonald J C, Bentpath f 5 26 S 

McDonald Mal, Rutherford f 9 15 m 

McDonald Neil Florence t 11 22 pui 
McDonald Rod,Rutherford f 	29 ,y 

McDonald Ronald,Horence f 11 12 JP 
McDonald W 	" 	f 11 12 r 
McDonald Wm Oakdale f 13 25 
McDougald Doug,Coplestonf 2 29 g 
McDougall D W,EdysMills f 7 31 
McDougall Mal, Oakdale f 13 25 23 

McFarlane Ilenry,RutherPdf 9 18 im 

Mclearlane John 	" 	f 9 20 m" 
McFarlane Thomas " 	f 9 90 
McFarlane Wesley 	• 	f 9  20 
McGachy Edwin 	" 	t '7 23 %mien  
McGachy Joseph 	.‘ 	f 6 22 e...; 
McGann G 0 Dresden f 3 32 e 
McGeachy John,Sutherl'dCef 8 31 0 
McGee Daniel, Edys Mills t 10 28 al 
McGregor Arch, Bradshaw f I 31 

McGregor A R 	" 	f 1 31 rati  
McGregor Robert 	" 	f 1 31 1Z; 

McGugan Angus, Dresden f 4 16 Ii 
McGuirc Andrew,Beutpath f 5 26 c3 
McGuire Eliza,Rutherford f 8 17 

M cGuire George " f 7 14 tia 
McGuire James, Florence f 10 22 grow  
McGuire Jamen,Rutherford f 9 17 OW 
McGuire J J, Florence t 10 20 0 
McGuire Mich, Rutherford f 8 22 eal 
McGuire Patrick " f 9 17 2 
McGuire T D M, Florence f 10 22 dueb.  
McGuireWin Dresden f 10  22 , 

 meGuire W G,Edys Mills f 7 24 — 
McGuire W J, Rutherford f 7 22 
Mcinerhney Patrick " f 6 15 ea 

2 14 f= 
8 24 

12 25 UC 
1 13 a 
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Law Joseph 	Dreeden 	f 4 19 

Law J A 	 f 5 - - 

Law Walker 	4. 	f 5 

Law Wm Rutherford 	f 10 

Law W S 	Dresden 	f 5 
Lawrence George,Bradshaw f 1 
Lawrence J B, Edys Mills f 
Leeper W C 	" 	f 10 
Leeson Percy 	Florence f 13 
Leeson Wm 	Croton 	f 12 

Leitch Daniel Oakdale 	f 12 
Leitch Malcolm 	" 	f 12 
Leitch Win 	 f 

Letherby E le, Rutherford f 9 

Letherdale Thomas, Dresdeuf 4 

Lewis J  J 	Oil Springs f 11 
Lewis  Wtn 	Rutherford f 9 

Lewis W J 44 f 9 

Lilley Henry 
Lilley Mary " f 10 
Litchfield A W, 011Springs f 5 
Litchfield George " f 5 
Little Andrew, Florence f 12 
Little John 	 .‘ 	f 12 

Logan T J 	Oakdale 	f 11 
Louergan John, Florence f 10 
Lonergan John,Rutherford f 6 
Lonergan Wm f 6 

Lowrie Alexander. Oakdale t 13 

Lucas B A Florence f 13 

Lutten George, Beutpath f 3 

M cAllister John, Dresden t 2 
1McAlpine J R, Edys Mills f 11 
McAlpine Malcolm " f 11 
McBrayne Malcolm.Dresdenf 1 
McBrayne Wm f 

McCabe Charles, Bentpath f 
McCabe James, Shetland f 
McCallum Alex, Oakdale f 
McCallum Archibald " 	f 
McCallum John 	 f 

McCallum Malcolm " t 
McCormack Arch,Florence t 
bleCort James Petrolea f 
MeDiarmid Mal, Bentpath f 
McDonald Abrab, Florence t 
bleDonald Alex, Duluth f 
McDonald Alex, Rutherford'. 

 McDonald Allan 44 f 

McDonald Audrew,EdysMs f 
McDonald Arch,Rutherfordf 
McDonald Coll Florence f 
McDonaldDonald,Bentpath f 

et 	f 	7 

16 
15 
22 
16 
33 
24 
30 
23 
12 
27 
27 
27 
22 
26 
33 
21 
21 
16 
18 
34 
34 
22 
23 
25 
20 
13 
13 
28 
15 
26 
18 
28 
30 
11 

1 11 
5 20 

13 32 
14 28 
14 28 
13 29 
14 28 
13 20 
8 34 
3 21 

13 15 
8 29 
9 15 
9 16 
7 30 
5 17 
9 17 
4 21 McKenzie Daniel Dresden f 

POST  °rims 	CON. Lor 0 

McDonaldFarquharBentpathf  14  20 

- 6 
10 

9 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Mcinerhney Thomas " 	f 6 17 lel 
McIntosh Alex, Oil Springs f 10 33 L. 
McIntyre Arch,Rutherford f 9 22 CO 

WI 
McIntyre Peter " f 8 20 

McKaig Hugh, Oil Springs f 4 30 ...i 
McKaig Robert 	" 	f 4 29 CD 
McKay David 	" 	f 4 29 » 
McKay Isaac, Copleston f 4 29 m 
McKay Roderick, Dresden f 4 28 

McKay Thomas .. f 

McKay Wm Edys Mills f 
McKellar Angus, Oakdale f 
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PO«? Omen 	CON. LOT 
eel McKinnon Donaldlientpath f 4 24 
rtt4 McKinnon John 	" 	f 4 25 

	

McLachlin Archibald " 	f 5 25 
Mc laaeli I in John 	" 	f 4 21 
McLachlin J A 	" 	f 4 21 

;14 'McLaren Peter, Oil Springs f 11 32 
MeLaren R J " f 11 32 

ntl MeLarty Alexander.Glencoef 12 26 
7:3 McLean Jacob Oakdale t 12 28 

McLellan  Ale x Rutherford t 6 12 
Nto McLellan John Edys Mille f 8 27 sesti 
estt McLellan John Rutherford f 6 12 

McLellan Matthew,EdysMs f 9 26 
ST"I McLellan R J 	 f ft26 
ttss McLennan Dauiel 	" 	f 5 31 

McLennan John, Florence f 12 23 
McLennan Joseph,Edys M8 f 5 31 
McLennan Norman Florencef 13 Z  McLe«.ey John, Rutherford t 9 17 

41 McMahen' James, Bentpath f 4 25 
McMaster JohnstonOakdalef 9 27 

*44 McNabb Andrew, Dresden f 4 16 
.041 MeNabb.lohn jr Rutherford f 5 17 

McNabb John sr 	t 5 17 
«P. MeNaughton Arch,Dresden f 5 17 

	

McNaughton George " 	t 5 17 
McNeil Donald, Rutherford f 6 23 
McNeil Gilbert Bentpath f 2 25 

• McNeil Hector, Rutherford f 6 23 

	

McNeil John, Bradshaw 	f 2 29 Moore Samuel 
McNeil LachlinRutherford f 8 16 

e McNeil P B, Florence 	t 13 18 
MePhersonAlex,Rutherford f 9 19 

rk• 'McRae Alexaeder, Dresden f 3 15 
...1"%ve, McRae U'm Wilkesport f 2 23 

McRobertFreetnan Florencet 14 16 
McRebert Jane 	 f 14 16 

	

McRobert Sherman " 	t 14 14 
McTaggart Arch.EdvsNlills f 7 24 

e McVenn Alexattriertiresden f 1 17 
xlcVean ()swede 	.« 	f 1 26 
McVean Sandy 	" 	f 1 13 

an McVean Wru 	" 	f 1 26 
• McWha John 	 f 2 19 
e McWhinney James " 	f 4 14 «el  Mackie Thomas jr,Edys Ms f 6 26 

.Mackie Thomas sr 	" 	f 6 26 
p.4  Mackie Wm 	" 	f 6 26 

Mahoney Michae1, Dresden f 3  ii 

e
Major % «i'm 	Florence 	f 13 13 

etk;s.  Mar.sort C G Edys Mills f 8 27 
ori  Marr George, Bradshaw f 1 30 
"eq MarshallGreorre,OilSprings f 9 34 

FERRY'S SEEDS are Known Everywhere, Sold Everywhere, Grown Everywhere.  

A199 Ca 
PONT 	OFTICZ 	CM. Ur) 	 ?WIT -Wail 	OM LOT C .. 

14; urse Alexander Bentpath f 4 23 Roberts Wm, Oakdale 	f 13 32 Ir< 

Fterse  Win 	 " 	f 4 23 Robertson Andrew,Glencoe f 10 28 eii, 

Nutter Richard, Dresden f 4 18 Robertson James " f 10 26 gal 

O'Brien Pat, Rutherford f 6 18 Robertson J E, Oil Springs f 12 33 Z 

O'Dounell Margaret " f 6 16 Robinson Abraham, Keith f 1 18 r  
O'Leary James, Pt Lambtonf 2 17 Robinson Charles,Dresden f 3 20 .< 

Ogletree Francis, Dresden f 13 13 Robinson Christo jr " f 4 19 

Oldham Wnt 	" 	f 5 11 Robinson Christo sr " 	f 3 18 mil 

Osborne John, Edys Mills t 8 29 Robinson James 	" 	f 3 18 1 

Paddick II T, 	Florence f 12 16 Robinson Richard 	" 	f 3 18 m  

Palmer 11 N 	Oil City f 8 34 Robinson Wm 	" 	f 3 18 " 

Palmer L M 	" 	f 8 34 Robinson W J, Oil Springs f 6 34 XI 

Palmer Thomas, Oil Spgs f 9 34 Rogers J J II, Rutherford f 8 14 rri  

Parr Anthony Florence t 10 17 Rolston Enos 	" 	t 9 12 ' I  r 
Parr David 	" 	t 10 17 Rourke James, Dresden 	f 4  1 1   ,„, 

Parr J W 	Oakdale 	f 11 32 Rutusey C S, Bentpath 	f 6 32 eil 

Parr Robert 	Florence t 13 22 Ruuciman Charles,Dresden f 1 15 nil  

Parr W F Edye; Mills 	f 8 31 Runnells Richard, Oakdale f 14 13 win 

Patterson Arch, Oil Springef 9 33 Rutierford Chas OilSpringsf 11 32 ism  

Patterson Hector 	" 	f 9 33 Rutherford Richard " 	f 11 32 PI 

Patterson J R Florence f 14 21 Sager James Rutherford t 9 16 lam  

l'aul Francis 	" 	f 14 16 Salmon Joseph, Edys Mills f 7 29 dIja  

Paul Jarvis 	• " 	f 13 11 Sayers James 	Florence f 11 16 1G 

Pearson Thomas,Bentpath f 4 20 Sayers Wm, Dresden 	f 7 11 0 

PeasleyGlenville,Weidniand 14 32 Sayers W J 	4. 	f 6 11 . 

Peters E J 	Shetland f 14 32 Scailett H H, Florence 	f 14 13 - U 

Phair David, Bentpath 	f 4 22 ScarlettWentw'rthChatham f 13 20 0 
Kai( James, Dresden 	t 2 18 Schram FrederickRutherf'd t 7 15 an 
Pomeroy 11%, Glencoe 	f 10 25 Scott George 	" 	f 10 14 

Portiss Thomas, Bradshaw f 1 33 Scott Samuel 	" 	f 10 13 gm 
Powell John, Shetland 	f 14 28 Scurrah Charles, Florence f 14 19 r 
Prescott James, Rutherford f 6 14 Scurrah Frank 	" 	f 13 15 e• 
Prescott Robert 	" 	f 6 14 Sellers Edward,011 Springs f 9 32 XI 
Preacott Thomas jr " 	t 6 15 Sharpe J W Dresden 	f 1 14 

Prescott Thomas sr " 	f 6 15 Shaw Albert 	" 	f 2 11 g 
Prescott Wm 	" 	f 6 15 Shaw Clarence, Rutherford f 8 16 ps 

Prior Peter, Oil Springs 	f 6 31 Shaw John, 	Dresden 	f 2 11 pa 

Pyne Daniel 	" 	f 4 30 Shaw-  Wtn, Rutherford 	f 8 16 'me 

Pyne James, Bentpath 	f 4 30 Shoes John jr, Bentpath f 4 20 me 

Quigley Daniel, Rutherford f 0 11 Shesrs John sr 	«6 	f 4 20 .n  
Rae Robert, Oil Springs 	f 7 34 Shelaherd George 	" 	f 5 20 l'•  .... 

Ralph John, Shetland 	t 14 21 Showers Alexander,Oakdalet 13 2 5  304 

Ramsey  Win, Rutherford t 7 16 Showers John 	" 	t 14 30 my 

Rapple  Win 	" 	f 6 15 Showers Michael 	" 	f 14 27 2: 

Reid Catherine 	‘. 	f 6 19 Simmons James, u'lorence f 12 21  0  

Reid James, Bentpath 	f 4 23 Simmons Wm 	" 	f 12 21 

Reid John, Rutherford 	f 6 19 Simpson Joseph, Glencoe f 9 24 tte  

Reid Neil, 	Bentpath 	f 5 26 Simpson Neil, Rutherford f 9 23 41%  

Reid Peter. Rutherford 	f 6 19 Sinclair G H, Florence 	f 12 20 % ■• 
Reid Wm, 	Bentpath 	t 5 26 Sinclair Wm 	" 	f 12 21 23 
Rhea J L, 	Florence 	t 14 15 Skinner Don, Rutherford f 7 13 0 

Roberts E C, Dresden 	f 6 11 Skinner Ellen 	" 	f 8 14 liai  

Roberts Gavin, Shetland f 14 25 Skinner George 	" 	t 6 14  z  
.WRITE FOR A CATALOGUE. Address, D. M. FERRY & CO., WIN'ù:30R, ONT. 

Neilson Abraham, Dresden f 2 11 
Nicholls George Croton t 12 It 
Nicholls Wrn Florence f 10 29 
Nisbet W J P Bentpath f 6 26 

NIoorebouselieb'a,lintherf'd f 
Moorehouse W H, Shetlandf 
Morden John 	Oakdale f 
Morley George 	" 	t 
Morley Wm 	o 	f 

NlorningettarLeslie,Oil Spgs f 
M rn ingstarSamne  I. Dresdenf 
Morris Harvey, Edvs Mills f 
Monism! .1 A, Rutherford f 
Mott Jonas 	Dresden 	f 
Moulton Benjamin 	" 	f 
Moulton Wm 	 f 
Munn 11 C, :Rutherford f 

II ['roe John t 
Murphy James, Oakdale f 
Mut ray James, Bradshaw f 
M urray  John f 
Mustard Ilugb, Uxbridge f 
Naylor James Oakdale f 

POST omen 	con. 
àtlarshallRobert,Oil Springs f 
Marshaw FranciteBradethaw f 1 

' Martin Alvah, Dresden 	f 1 
Martin B L 	66 	f 3  
Martin J A 	" 	f 3 
Martin Wesley 	ee 	f 3 
Mathers Abraham jr " 	f 3 
Madan Abraham sr " 	f 3 
Matthews Charles, Oakdale 
Mawlarn 11 S Florence 	f 
Mawlarn Mary 	66 	f 
Medd David, Dresden 	f 
Medd J T 	 66 	f 

Mille n C B 	Petrolea 	f 
Miller Admiral), Florence t 
Miller  Joshua 	Croton 	f 
Mills A E 	Brigden 	t 
Mills George, Oil Springs f 
Mills Jesse 	Florence 	f 
Mills John, Oil Springs 	f 

isslebrook Vm,EdysMiUsf 
Mitchell Frank, Rutherford f 
Mitchell  John Oakdale t 
Mitchell Robert, Bentpath f 
Mizzlebrook Geo,EdysMills t 
111 izzlebrook Samuel " f 
Moir Win 	Florence 	f 
Moon Electa f 
Moore Hubert, Oil Springs f _ f 

Lot 

34 
34 
11 
14 
14 

3 14 
3 11 
3 1: 

13 30 
14 24 
14 24 
5 18 
5 18 
2 26 

14 20 
Il Il  
2 34 

12 34 
13 19 
12 34 
9 31 
6 21 

13 29 
4 22 

11 31 
11 31 
10 23 
10 16 
5 33 
9 32 
9 II 

14 25 
13 2.1 
14 91 
12 32 
8 34 
8 15 
4 26 
8 16 
4 14 
1 20 
1 20 
716  
9 18 

12 24 
1 32 
1 33 
4 18 

13 20 

DAWN TOWNIMIP. 



lei 

20 
29 
31 
22 
19 
18 
31 
11 
15 
21 
26 

.ObT OWTICZ 

Tullv Robert, Oakdale 
Tully 11'm 	 I6 

Turner Alex, Oil Springs f 
Turner Archibald 	It 

Turner E W, Bradshaw f 
Turner J P, Oil Springs f 
Turner J S Bradshaw 
Turner Peter, Oil Springs f 
• ui•ell Daniel, Oakdale 	f 
Turtle John Florence 
Tuttle Jacob, Copleston 	f 
Tyler John 	Florence 	f 
Tyler  Samuel 
Iliquhart Duncan, Dresdenf 
Urquhart Dun, Rutherford f 
Urquhart Thomas. Dresdenf 
Vantneer John, Florence f 
Vansickle Matthias,Dresdeuf 
Yenning Wm. Rutherford f 

44 

Wade Arthur, Bentpath t 
Wade Cully 	" 	f 
Wa6le George 	 f 

1V:tele Samuel 	 f 

W:ele Walter 

cos. Ler 

13 25 
14 26 
4 31 
4 31 
2 30 
4 31 
:3 30 
4 31 

10 26 
9 12 
3 29 

11 IS 
11 19 

5 18 
7 23 
5 18 

14 12 
1 18 
7 18 

10 14 
8 15 
5 27 
6 9 8 
5 2: 
5 27 
6 28 
2 28 

14 18 
12 24 

1  il 
12 24 
14 18 
4 20 
4 20 
8 18 
1 15 

14 27 
8 12 
4 27 

10 29 
8 12 
8 27 
4 27 
8 13 

DAWN TOWNSHIP. 

POO? 0771C11 	CON.  
Webster J N, Edys Mills t 
Webster Pheobe,Rutherfordf 
Webster R C .4 f 
Webster Wallace,Edys Millsf 
Webster W m t 
1Vebster W P, Rutherford f 
Wells Frank, Dresden f 
Wetherstou John,EdysMillsf 
Wetlierston J L 	 t 
White Charles, Oakdale 	f 
White Joseph 	.6 	f 
White Robert 	" 	f 
White W m 	 te 	f 
Whiting Henry, Bradshaw f 
Whitney James, Dresden f 
1Vhitsef1 II L t 
Whitson Daniel, Rutherfordf 
Wicks Atnsalem, Dresden f 
W icks Edwin 	.4 	f 

icks Wm 	4. 	f 
Willard Lorenzo. EdysMillsf 
Williams George, Croton f 
Williams James, Florence f 
Williams John .4 f 
Williams Joshua, EdysMillsf 
Williams Richard 	" 	f 
%%infants Simon 	.4 	f 
1V ills Albert. Dresden 	f 
W ills Ed MUIld 	ti 	f 
W ills Richard 	44 	f 
Wilson Hiram, Florence 	f 
Witty John, Oakdale 	f 
Wood Charles, Bentpath 	f 
Wood John, Florence 	f 
Wood J C et f 
Woods Charles, Chatham f 
1Voodward Albert, Oil Spgsf 
Wright Wm, Oakdale f 
Young Colin, Oil Springs f 
Young D J, Edys Mills f 
Young John 
Young Wm, Dresden 	f 
Zavitz Elton, Edys Mills 	f 

Moi CO 
LOT C 

7 26 ,es 
8 12 
8 12 0 

10 29 z 
6 24 
8 13 r 
3 13 .< 
7 26 mil 
7 '26 or 

13 32 .••• 
14 27 PI 
12 30 .71  
13 28 
2 34 PI 
4 15 re  
1 14 el: 

10 11  
5 2

rig, 
2 W 

4 13 r 
4 13 M 

11 31 
12 12 00" 
12 15 Z 
12 15 fl  
8 32 

10 22 "U 
3 29 eb, 
2 18  
3 16 bf 
3 13 C 

14 15 r 
13 34 31:16 
3 24 2,1 

10 18 
11 20 g 
1? 19 
9 34 0.4 

13 24 
6 34 I& 
1 25 
8 26 ous 

4 17 » 
9 30 Z 

0 

vcreou ‘Valter 
Waddle Andrew 

t'  

Walker Christop, Bradshawf 
Walker Eugene, Florence t 
W:41ker George, Oakdale t 
Walker Hudson, Dresden f 
Walker James 	Oakdale t 
Walker W rn 	Florence f 
Wallace Enoch, Beutpath t 
Wallace Lilton 	" 	t 
Wallet' George, Rutherford f 
1Vahnoth 0 0, Dresden 	f 
1%'alsh Wm, Oakdale 	f 
\Vebster Abrah,Rutherford t 
Webster Charles, Bentpath f 
W. lister Frederick,EdysMIsf 
W. bster George,Rutherfordt 
Webster II R, Edys Mills f 
Webster John, I3entpath f 
Webster J M, Rutherford f 

44 

	 gto 

Advertise in These Directories ! 

o  

MST 0777CIL 	OWL LOT 	 S1  0777CI 	vox 

Skinner Isaac Rutherford f 7 13 Stevenson Wro Edy MIs f 
. Skinner James 	 t 6 14 Stewardson J T 

8 

10 
6 

12 

7 
12 

6 
5 

7 
7 

14 
9 

.4 	r Stephens A 1)ert 	et 	f 

00• " Stephens Byron, Brigden f 
w Stephens Charles, Dresden f 
r‘  Stephens Chrysler 	" 	f 
• Stephens D 'I' 	Brigden f 
LLI Stephens Emma 	44 	f 

Cg Stephens Flank 	" 	f 
, Stephens Frank, Dresden f 
W Stephens Ilettie, Brigden f 

0 Stephens Jane, Dresden f 
w Stephens Louis, Brigden f 

" Stephens Orpheus,Dresden f 
•Stephenson G A.Rutherfordf 

A Stephenson W II, Oakdale f 
"." Stevens Arch, Bradshaw 	f z Stevens Henry Shetland f 
dio Stevens Merritt, Florence f 
laji  Stevenson Henry, EdysMIs f 

Stevenson Robert 	f  

Stewardson Samuel, Oakdalef 
Stewart Charles, Bentpath f 
Stewart John sr, Florence f 
Stewart Richard, Dresden f 

12 31 Stilwell Wro, Edya Mills 	f 
7 20 Stinson Edward, Dawn Misr 

11 12 Stinson Wm, Rutherford f 
10 31 Stirrett John 	Florence f 

2 33 Stone J B 	Edys Mills f 
3 31 Stone F 	 te 	t  
3 26 Stone Thomas 	4. 	f 

12 25 StonehouseEttos,Rutherford f 
3 31 Strevel Enos 	Bentpath f 

13 17 Strevel Wm 	44 	f 
14 34 Stutters James, Petrolea f 
13 11 Summers Alexander,Oakdl f 
13 12 Sutherland And,Oil Springs f 
7 17 Sutherland Moses 	" 	f 
3 11 Sutherland S J, Chatham f 

11 20 Sutherland S J, Rutherford f 
8 16 Sutherland Wm, Bentpath f 
6 16 Sutton Dennis, Bradshaw f 
4 50 Swartz David, Oakdale 	f 

11 20 Sweden Alex, Florence 	f 
10 13 Switzer P L, Rutherford f 
1 25 Syrnes Wm 	 f 

14 14 Tackaberry John, Dresden f 
1 14 Tassell Thomas, EdysMills f 

10 28 Tassell Wm 	4. 	f 
13 34 Teasdale John 	et 	f 

1 19 Tew Archibald, Bentptth t 
2 22 Thompson And, Oakdale f 
1 22 'Thompson David 	f 

11 17 Thompson Don, Rutherford f 
9 20 Thompson D D, Oakdale f 
2 22 'Thompson George, OilSpgs f 
1 22 Thotnpson G H 	 f 

11 17 Thompson 11 K Oakdale f 
11 17 Thompson Jas. Rutherford f 

22 Thompson John 	6.. 	f 
17 Thompson Sarah F,Dresden f 

1 16 Thompson Wm, Shetland f 
11 17 Thompson W 11,EdysMills f 
9 92 Thompson W 61,0i1 Springsf 
8 15 Thompson W  1  Oakdale f 

10 24 Time  George, Rt.aterford f 
2 34 Timm T 	 44 	f 

14 22 Tones Wm, E4lys Mills 	t 
14 22 Tremells I J, Rutherford t 
5 29 Tripp S N 	Florence 	f 
5  29 Trott L J, 	Rutherford f 

5 
10 
12 

3 
12 

•  
8 

8 

6 
8 26 
8 26 
8 19 
5 23 
5 23 
'I 23 

12 24 
11 24 
11 34 
6 31 

11 29 
3 22 
I 30 

13 27 
14 19 
10 14 
9 19 
6 12 

94 
24 
29 
20 
20 
29 
16 
29 
39 
91 
31 
16 
le 
13 
26 
31 

5 31 
14 31 

7 16 
5 12 
9 31 
8 15 

13 21 
6 20 

A200 	 DAWN TOWNSHIP. 

le Skinner John 	" 	t 6 14 2 Skinner J J 	" 	f 7 20 
Slatcher Wm 	" 	f 7 19 

110 Smale John 	Oakdale 	t 12 31 
Smale Silas 	4. 	f 

C Smith Christop, Bentpath f 
Smith Elizabeth Croton f 5 Smith Frederick, Oil Spgs f 
Smith George Bradshaw f 
Smith James f 

Smith J B 	Bentpath f 
Smith Samuel 	Oakdale f 
Smith Thomas, Bradshaw f 

aj Smith Walter, Florence 	f 
▪ S m ith \V S, SutherlandisCrsf 
6N, Sultry Bilton 	Croton f 

Snary.  henry 	• t 	f 

▪ Snook Lyman,Rutherford f 
at  Snook T 1V 	Dresdett f 

Spearman Benjamin.Glencoe f 

o Spearman Geo, Rutherford f 
Spearman John 	 f 

O Spearman Joseph,Oil Spgs t 
gi  Spearman Simon, Florence f 
bsi Sproule Jacob str le f 

Stacey James, Bradshaw 	f 
Staggs Daniel, Florence 	f 

• Stanlick George Dresden f 
Steele Daniel 	Florence f 
Steinhoff George,Weidmantif 

Clat Steinhoff J W 	Dresden f 

lu 	Adam 	44 	f 

FERRY'S SEEDS are Known Everywhere, Sold Everywhere, Grown Everywhere WRITE FOR A CATALOGUE. Address, D. M. FERRY & CO., WINDSOR, ONT. 



A202 ENNISKILLEN TOWNSHIP.

ENNISKILLEN TOWNSHIP.

AsassvtATIoxs-f. Freeholder; t. Tenant; g. Gore.

= rwr orrw cox. LOT
)OC Abell S D, Petrolea f 13 4
Uj Acton Thomas 4.4 f 11 25
OC Adams George, Copleston t 12 9
v Adams Joshua, Sarnia f 3 9
Q Adams W S, Petrolea t 12 13

Addison James, Copleston t le 4
Agnew Albert, Petrolea f 13 12
Agnew Wm '. f 13 12

,J Aikin George, Oil City f 5 15
a Aikin James it f 5 15

Aikin James, Oil Springs f 2 12
Aikin 1Vm, Oil City f 5 15

W Aitken David jr, Petrolea f 8 13
:E Aitken David or « f 8 11

The address given after each name is the post c.ffioe address._

H

ti. _ -1 _ f 10 3

ENNISKILLEN T(1WxNIlIP.

Aitken James « f 6 5
Aitken Robert " f 7 11
Alexander Joseph « f 12 13
Alexander W,1, Ossian f 6 3
Allen Edward, Petrolea f 13 12
Allen Frank 6A f 13 12
Allen J F, Copleston f 13 9
Allister Alexander,Petrolea f 12 18
Alliston John, Oil City t 6 10
Alloway James 69 f 6 13
Alloway John 44 f

Thomas
13

Alloway ''homas 66 f 6 13
Alloway Thomas jr « f 6 13
Alloway W m it f 6 18
Anderson Alexander « t 5 16
Anderson A Mrs 46 f 6 18

Bell G W Petrolea t 13 11

PONT orrlca cux. wr

BNaeley Andrew Copleston t 12 8'
Bcanley John, Petrolea f 11 20

Beaton Hugh, Oil City f 4 16
B,-:,ton James .4 f 4 15
B,•aton John, Oil Springs f 4 15

Beatty W J 49 f 1 28

B^•,lal Win, Coplestou f 12 9

B4•I^lon Mrs it f 12 9
B,-lll'harles, Petrolea f 8 16
B,-ll ('hristopher, Osborne f 13 1

Bell David Petrolea f 11 26

13e11 George, Osborne f 13 1

Bell Luke 66 f 8 10

13e11 Thomas, Oil Springs f 2 7
Ber,field Daniel it f l 19
Beufield Howard It f 1 19
B^^nnett George, \Vhecler f
B^•utley C A Oil City f
Bei^t:ey G W 46 f
B,.Kt liobert Glen Rae f
B^^^^erage John,Oil Springs f
Be%erage Robert 46 f
Bi^^ J J 4° f
Bi,. It E it f
Bit, \Vm 44 f
Bi^ney Robert, Copleston f
Binl.lames Petrolea f
Bi<I^^^p Ambrose, Weidmannt
Bl::rk A B Oil Springs t
Bl:+^•kburn J S, Petrolea f
Bl,^ckFtock Frederick f
Bl,,(•kstock George f
BL+ckstock G W 4' f
Bla^•kKtock Iiugh 4' f
Bla^•kAtock James 44 f
Bl:,ckstock Robert 66 t

Blaine Jennett, vil City f 3 14
Blaine Robert, Oil Springs f 3 14IL Anderson Martin, Petrolea t 7 12

Anderson Oley, Wilsoncroftf 8 24
Z Anderson Robert, Oil City f 5 15
t Anderson W D, Petrolea f 8 12

Anderson W J, Wheeler f 4 6
Any Thomas, Oil Springs f 1 18

Blaine Thomas it f 3 14
Blaine Wilson, Weidmannf 7 31
Blaine Win '° f 7 31
Blai d Robert, Petrolea f 12 11
Bl^^^,m Daniel, Glen Rae f 5 24

2 6I
5 16 ,

5 17
4 28
1 25
1 `l5
3 11
3 11
3 11

12 9
8 30
6 32
2 21

13 8
10 25
10 24
10 25
10 24
11 25
10 25

A203
^ ^ ^i,;. L ^

Bloom Jacob, Glen Rae t 5 24
Blnaam Alfred, Weidmaun t F 32 r

^Bobier John, Oil Springs f l 28
Bolson J A, Brigden f 1 2
Bolton Isaac, Wanstead f 14 31
Bolton Richard,Oil Springs f 2 `-O
Booth J P At f 1 l t+ m
Booth S Mrs, Brigden f 5 1 U
Borrowman T L, Wyoming f 13 4 a
13oswell N .f f 3 14 r
Borne A .I Petrolea
Bourne A .1, Weidmsnn
13owcn W A
Bowner Win Petroiea
Boyd Gowan
Boyle Henry
Boyle Matthew
Bradley John,
Bradley J H
Bradley R I
Bradley W J
Brake John
Brake N Mrs

Co1,l^^Kton
Petr^,lea

Brandon \V m it f 2
Braybrook Wm, Petrolea t 13
Breardon \Vm, Wanstead f 14
Brennan W E Copleston t 12
lirent Albert Petrolea f 11
Briehan Richard 64 f
Britney Henry it f
Britney Jerome 69 f
liritney O, Oil City f
Britney O I., Wilsoncroft f
Britton Irvine, Weidmann t
Brock Albert, Petrolea f
Brock Robert 44 . f

.,, c.,.,,,.. .,. . r, o. .. f^,,,,.. ^.
Brown Dui.can 4• f
Brown 1) A, Petrolea
Brown Gilbert, Brigden
Brown Irwin, Copleston
Brown James it

Brown J W, Oil City

f
f 3
f 10
f 12
f 5

aorr orrtcE cox. "
Armstrong Aaron, Oil City f e 11
Armstrong Adam, Glen Raef 4 23
Armstrong Charles ', f 4 23
Armstrong C M « f 4 23
ArmstrongGeorge Wansteadf 14 27
Armstrong G S, Oil City t 6 11
Armstrong James, Glen Raef 4 23
Armstrong Jameb, Petrolea f 13 27
Armstrong John, Oil City f 3 5
ArmstrongJohn jrWanAteadf 14 27
Armstrong John sr f 14 27
Armstrong J E, Petrolea f 10 19
Armstrong N A, Oil City t 6 11
Armstrong W F •t t 6 11
Arn Cornelius, Brigden f 4 1
Atkins J W, Wetdmann f 7 30
Avery Isaac, Glen Rae f 7 24
Babcook Peter, Oil Springs f 1 12
Bailey Edward, Oil City f 4 10
Bailey Thomas ad f 4 10
Bailey Win « f 5 10
Baine D G H, Copleston f 12 7
Baine K A 64 f 13 7
Balls Win, Petrolea f 10 6
Balls W J 64 f 10 6
Barber Amos, G len Rae f 6 28
Barclay Patrick, Petrolea f 9 17
Barnes Albert, Wyoming f 14 9
Barnes George, Wheeler f 1 5
Barnes llenry, Petrolea t 8 18

Barwise R E it f 7 1
Barwise NV rn, Petrolea f 11 3
Battice Cbester « f 11 9
Battice JohL « f 11 9
Battle Wm, Oil City f 5 16
Beadbam Wm, Copleston t 12 10

FERRY'S SEEDS are Known Everywhere, Sold Everywhere, Grown Everrwhen.
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Cook A S,
Cook Bruce

ENNISKILLEN TOWNSHIP.

OUT OlllOS COX. L[►k

Oil City t 6 21
' t 5 16

Cook Firinan, Wilsoncroft
Cook Frc•derick "

Cook 1Vm. Pctrolea

Cook W lt, Oil City
Cooper .lames, Glen Rae
('op.laud Win, Lowlands
Core Thomas, Wilsoucroft
Core Walter, Camlachie
Coiey Bloss, l'etrolea

C'orey 11 46

Corey Richard "
Coulter J ohn, Oil City
Courtney T J, Copleston
Courtwrlght J M. Inwood
Cowan Francis, Petrolea
Cowan I1E•ury is

Cowan Samuel It

Cowan Wm It

Cox George, Oil City
Cox Oliver, Pctrolea
('ox Win 'k

Cox W (4 "

Craig Andrew, W eidmann
Craig Charles "
Craig James 44

Craig Robert "
Craise R L Copleston

f 8 27

PONT omc n cor. ►.o-

Dale Samuel Oil Springs f 2`? Ir
Dale Thomas 'k f 3 2; v
Dale W 11 Petrolea f 9 15

f 9 25 Dalton P ' f 10 5

f 12 23 Davidson John, Osborne f 12 2 3
f 5 16 1 Davidson John, Wheeler f 2 8 m
f 4 27 Davidson 1laxim,Oil Sprgs f 2 8 v
f 13 27
f 8 26
f 6 22
f 12 9
f 12 9
f 9 13
f 5 16
t 12 9
f 6 25
f 10 4
f 10 4
f 10 4
f 10 4
f 5 21
f 10 4
f 10 4
f 11 5
f 5 31
f 5 31
f 5 31
f 5 32
f 12 10

Crampton Edward,Petrolea ` 11
Crawford Robert,Copleeton f 12
Crear Charles, Wanstead f 14
Creasey John, Oil Springs f 1
Creedy Henry, Oil City f 3

Crocker George 64 f 5
Cioucbman Edward •' f 5
('rouchruan Joseph cc t 5
Croukhite Henry, Petrolea If 8
Cronkhite Joshua,\ti' ilsonc't f 9
Crooks W W C^^plr•ston f 12
Crosbie Gilbert, Osborne f 4
Crozier W .1 Copleston f 12
Cunmings John, Oil City f 5
Cummings Silas,Oil Springsf 1
Cunningham-Jameti,Osboruet 13
Cunningham J D 44 t 13

Currah W J Sarnia f 12
Currie Arch, Copleston f
CutbbertsonAlexander" f
Cnthbertson John 64 f
Dale George Oil Springs f
Dale Hugh is f
Dale Nathan cc f

Davidson \Vn► Osborne f 12 2
Davis G ll, Weidniann f 9 31

Dawson Alex, Wyoming f 14 IS r
Dawson Alexander sr f 14 18

Dawson Archibald f 14 18
Dawson Robert, Petrolea f 9 12 P
D«,acon Stewart, Weidmannt 5 32
Decow Daniel, Oil City t 5 15
Decow W S " f 4 16 Z
Dennis Charles, Wyoming f 14 21
Dennis E J Oil City f 5 16 -0
Dennis George, Wyoming f 14 11 ^
Dennis Henry '• f 14 22

Dennis John Oil City f 5 10 Z
Dennis J S Petrolea t 7 8 O
Dennis Win Wyoming f 14
Deo James Petrolea t 11

Depper Augustus It f 12

Depper Charles " f 13

Dppper Henry " f 13

Desand R \i'eidmann f I
Dewar Archibald, Petrolea f 12
Dewar A A " f 12

Dewar Donald, Wanstead f 14
Dewar I Miss Petrolea f 12
Dewar James jr, Wanstead f 14
Dewar James sr '. f 14

Dickson \1'm Petrolea f II
Ilobbin Alexander,Oil City f 5
f)obbin Leonard `1 f 5

21 (0
8

12
12 >
12 Z
30 ID

8
8
O25

10 M
250
25j»

11 ,̂w
11 v+

Dobbin Robert " f 6 22 -

Dobbin Robert Petrelea f 12 24 Co

Dobbin Wm Oil City If 4 15

Dodge Thomas, Copleston f 13 8 rrf
Dolman George,Oil Springsf 3 9
Doman Charlvs jr, Petrolea f 11 27
Doman Charles sr " f 11 27

Doman Frederick " f 11 27 ...f

Doran M Mre, Oil City f 5 16 O
Douglas Anthony, l'etrolea f 10 21 ^0'
DouglasGeorge,Wllyoncroft f 9 26
Douglas J B, Weidmann f 8 31
Douglas W J, Petrolea f 8 12

Dowler James it f 14 5

Dowler John " f 14 :, ME

7
15
25

2
30

12 9
12 3
12 4
3 24
3 24
2 24 Downie Malcolm, Oil City f 4 22 =

WRITE FOR A CATALOGUE. Address, D. M. FERRY & CO., WINDSOR, ONT. y

..a.r

-

n ww. wr POST M'FtOt colt. ,p,
Brown T K, Brigden f 3 1; Carr C W, Oil Citv f s 18
Brown Win, Petrolea f 10 19! Carr George " f;, is

^14 Brown 1V C, Oil Springs t 1 8 Carson George, Copleston f 1:3 8
BrowningBenjaminPetroleaf 13 12 Carter Alexander I. f 1:1 4
Brownlee Alfred " f 12 5 Carter Alexander,Oil City f 4 22
Brownlee Robert,Copleston f 12 5 Carter Charles, Copleston f 1:1 4
Browulee 1V 11, \Vatford f 13 4 Carter Thomas •' f 1:1 4
Bruce George, Petrolea t 13 2'Cascade o N. Oil City f.; 16
Bruce J S, Copleston f 13 8 Cates Ward, Oil Springs f I:0
Brydges Robert,OilSprings IF 2 27 Caton C W, Oil City t 5 16
Brydges \Vm " f 2 27 Cavanaugh James, Forest f S 30
Bryson Win, Petrolea t 12 12 Chamberlain O W, Petroleaf 13 7

w Bucbanan Alexander 11 t 10 17 Chapman C If, C^^pleyton f 12 7
liuchayan Daniel•Uopleston f 1' 9 Chapman 11 D. Weidmann t 5 32
Buchner George,\Veidmann t 5 32 Charlton Albert " t 5 31

, Bugby Henry, Copleston f 13 4 Charlton Edward,OilSpringsf 2 27
^ Bullman Mrs, Wyoming f 12 9 Chesher George, Petrolea f 13 12

Bullock E Mrs, Oil Springs f 4 11 Christian \Vm, Oil City f 5 16
Bullock Samuel, Oil City f 4 11 ChriKtner R, Petrolea t 12 12
Burrows Thornas.OilSpringsf 3 14 Christner S 46 t 12 12
Burrows Thomas jr 4• f 3 14 Christner Win, Copleston t 13 8
Butler 1)arrel " f 1 29 Churchill Arthur " t 13 7
Butler Frederick, Lowlands f 13 26 Churchill Samuel, Petrolea f 12 13
Butler George, Oil Springs f 1 23 Clark A C, Sarnia ; 12 1
Butler Joseph is f 1 23 Clark Edward, B•'edeu f 1 15
Butler N Mrr, Petrolea f 1 23 Clark Robert, Petrolea f 9 13

:^ Buxton John " t 12 12 Clark R W, Ossian f 6 4
Buxton Samuel 16 t 12 12 Clark Wm, Petrolea f 5 16
Bygrove Samuel " f 10 2 ClarkeAlexander,Weidmannt 5 32
Bygrove Wm •' f 10 4 Clarke A C, Sarnia f 1 11

7) Bygrove W T is f 11 1 Clarke James, Oil City f 6 16
^ Callinan M Mrs " f 12 6 Clarke John " f 5 16
^rl Callinan Richard,Copleston f 12 5 Clarke .1 N, Petrolea f 9 4

Cameron Andrew " f 12 7 Clarke Patrick, Oil City f 6 16
Cameron G R, Oil City f 5 15 Clarke Robert, Petrolea f il 24
Cameron G S, Wanstead f 5 15 Clarke R W, Brigden t 6 7
CameronAlaleolmlVeidmanof 2 30 Clarke Thomas, Oil City f 6 16
Cameron'Samuel,Copleston f 12 9 Clarke Thomas, Petrolea f 9 4
Cameron 1Vr, ► , Oil Springs f 1 18 Clarke T W " f 11 24
Campbell Alex, Alvinston f 6 29 Clarke Win k' f ô 7
Campbell Colin. Weidmann f 4 31, Clemens Emory It f 9 26
Campbell Daniel, Alvinston f 6 29 Clemie John, Copleston t 12 9

of) Campbell D 51, Glen Rae f 6 23 Clemie Thomas, Wyoming f 7 30
(0 Campbell E J, Lowlands f 12 28 ColemanThomas,OilSprings f 3 6
4 Camp'^cll James, Wyoming t 12 26 Collier John, Oil City f 5 16
.10 Campbell John, Oil City f 6 23 Collins 141athew, Petrolea f 12 8
p.t Campbell Wm, Petrolea f 12 21 Collins Michael " f 10 4

Cann J W " f 10 1 Collins Thomas " f 9 13
Cann Samuel " f 10 60 Collins W li, Wyoming f 13 4

^i• Carlton John " f 10 22 Colombus C bris, Glen Rae f 6 28
Carlton Kichard,Oil Springet 1 19 Colter John, Wanstead f 13 24
Ca>u)enterCharlesWeidmannf 3 29 Colter Wm .' f 13 24
Carpeuter Josepb,Coplestou t 12 3 Cook Alonzo, W ilsoncroft f 9 25


